Ceiling DiffuserCeiling DiffuserCeiling DiffuserCeiling Diffuser
R. GLAZEN SINGAPORE PTE LTDR. GLAZEN SINGAPORE PTE LTDR. GLAZEN SINGAPORE PTE LTDR. GLAZEN SINGAPORE PTE LTD
EXTRUDED ALUMINUM DIFFUSER
2
FEATURES
⇒ Glazen CSD ceiling diffusers are suitable for
mounting on all types of ceiling.
⇒ They are designed to handle large volumes of air

⇒ Diffusers are made from extruded aluminum of
1.5mm thick to provide ample rigidity for handling.
Ordering Key:
GSD4– D (FB)–SA
D      -     With Volume Control Damper
NIL   -     Without Volume Control Damper
FB     -    With Fan Blade
OBD  -    With Opposed Blade Damper
BD    -    With Butterfly Damper (Applicable to PB only, side entry)
SA    -    Square Adaptor
RA    -   Round Adaptor
PB    -    Plenum Box
CONSTRUCTION
EXTRUDED ALUMINUM DIFFUSER
R. GLAZEN SINGAPORE PTE LTDR. GLAZEN SINGAPORE PTE LTDR. GLAZEN SINGAPORE PTE LTDR. GLAZEN SINGAPORE PTE LTD
The exposed surfaces, frame and cores are
made form extruded aluminum. Opposed blade
volume dampers are also made of extruded
aluminum. In addition to welded butt joints, the
corners are provided with a insert for robust
handling during installation. The grilles are
designed to withstand rough handling without
distortion and separation of corner joints.
Diffusers shall be constructed with extruded aluminum of not less than 1.5mm thickness. The diffusers shall be
selected based on the air volumes shown in specification drawings and the noise levels generated shall not
exceed NR35.
Corners of the diffusers shall be reinforced with corner pieces and argon welded. Centre core shall be remov-
able from bottom of diffuser without special tools. Opposed blade, extruded aluminum volume dampers shall
be supplied with all supply air diffusers. Volume dampers shall be adjustable from face of diffusers with the use
of screw driver. Face size of diffusers  shall be 600mm x 600mm. Finishes for grilles shall be oven- baked
enamel, colour shall be white unless otherwise specified.
Diffusers shall be tested to Air Diffusion Council (ADC) Standard 1062R4 or British Standard BS1042 Part 1 by
an independent, accredited test laboratory.
SPECIFICATIONS
All ceiling diffusers are available in natural
anodize finish as standard for scratch resistant.
For painted finishes, the diffusers will be enamel
coated and oven– baked. For other finishes,
p lease consu l t  R .G lazen techn ica l
representatives.
FINISHES
Product improvement is a continuous effort at R Glazen. As such the specifications are subject to change without prior notice.
 3
CEILING TEE FRAME
CEILING BOARD
 DUCT SIZE
30
5
0
4
CEILING OPENING
FACE SIZE = DUCT SIZE + 145mm
DUCT SIZE
4
30CEILING OPENING
FACE SIZE = DUCT SIZE + 145mm
9
8
Ceiling Diffuser
Ceiling Diffuser C/W Volume Damper
TYPE “ LT”
Lay on Ceiling Tee
TYPE “ RF”
Recess Frame on Ceiling Tee
TYPE “ SM”
Flush Frame  Surface Mounted
(Concealed Ceiling)
EXTRUDED ALUMINUM DIFFUSER
R. GLAZEN SINGAPORE PTE LTDR. GLAZEN SINGAPORE PTE LTDR. GLAZEN SINGAPORE PTE LTDR. GLAZEN SINGAPORE PTE LTD
Product improvement is a continuous effort at R Glazen. As such the specifications are subject to change without prior notice.
MOUNTING DETAILS
DIMENSIONAL DETAILS
DUCT SIZE  FACE SIZE  CEILING